OIPE	
FOR A PTC-15.05 11-30	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ 12	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Calwood Chemical Industries, Inc., a Maryland corporation //-2-0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No	Name: AquaSource, Inc., a Maryland corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _ 500 McCormick Drive,
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite J
Other	City: <u>Glen Burnie</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: 21066
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
08/132 , 289	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>William S. Ramsey</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed Check #1522
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5253 Even Star Place</u>	8. Deposit account number: 18-0158
City: <u>Columbia</u> State: <u>MD</u> _ZIP: 21044	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1/89/2000 M(HAT1 00000263 or 132289 1 FC:58: 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William S. Ramsey, Reg. No. 32,715	Signature Nov. 1, 2000 Tabl sumber of agent comprising source shorts
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0272

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Calwood Chemical Industries, Inc., a Maryland corporation, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the U.S. patent application Ser. No. 08/132,289, entitled SLOW RELEASE INSECT REPELLENTS by virtue of an assignment,

Whereas, AquaSource, Inc., a Maryland corporation whose post office address is 500 McCormick Drive, Suite J, Glen Burnie, Maryland 21066, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said Calwood Chemical Industries, Inc, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said AquaSource, Inc. the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application.

Executed this 31 day of OCT, 2000, at GCEN BURNIE

Calwood Chemical Industries, Inc.

by Gary J/Calton, President of Calwood Chemical Industries, Inc.

Seal.

State of 🦯 County of Ann (Musdel)

On this 31 day of October, 2000, before me, William & Campey, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Gary J. Calton, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Calwood Chemical Industries, a corporation, and that he, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal. M/M

Notary Public

My commission expires

WILLIAM S. RAMSEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires January 1, 2004

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0273

2cal.004

RECORDED: 11/02/2000